Evaluates: MAX17561, MAX17562, and
MAX17563–Highly Integrated, Adjustable
Overcurrent and Overvoltage Protection Solutions
MAX17561 Evaluation Kit
General Description
The MAX17561 evaluation kit (EV kit) is a fully assem-
bled and tested circuit board that demonstrates the
MAX17561 adjustable overvoltage and overcurrent

MAX17561EVKIT# EV Kit
#Denotes RoHS compliant.
Ordering Information
Component Suppliers
Maxim Integrated  │ 5www.maximintegrated.com
Evaluates: MAX17561, MAX17562, and
MAX17563–Highly Integrated, Adjustable
Overcurrent and Overvoltage Protection Solutions
MAX17561 Evaluation Kit
Component List
PART REFERENCE QTY DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURE PART NUMBER
C1 1 1uF 10%, 25V X7R ceramic capacitors (0603) Murata GRM188R71E105K
C2 1 0.1uF 10%, 25V X7R ceramic capacitors (0603) Murata GRM188R71E104K
C3 1 0.47uF 10%, 50V X7R ceramic capacitors (0603) TDK  C1608X5R1H474K
C4 1 4.7uF 10%, 50V X7R ceramic capacitors (1206) Murata GRM31CR71H475K
C5, C6, C7, C8 4 330uF 20%, 50V aluminum (12.5mm) Panasonic EEVFK1H331Q
D1 1 Power Schottky Diode, 60V, 5A (SMC) STMicroelectronics STPS5L60S
D2 1 TVS Diode, 600W (SMB) STMicroelectronics SM6T36CA
J1 1 USB B connector FCI 61729-0010BLF
JU1 1 2x4 Dual-Row Header, 0.1in centers, cut to fit Sullins Connector PEC36DAAN
JU2-JU11, JU13 11 2-Pin Single-Row Header, 0.1in centers, cut to fit Sullins Connector PEC36SAAN
LED1 1 Green LED (1206) Lumex SML-LX1206GW-TR
LED2 1 Red LED (1206) Lumex SML-LX1206IC-TR
R1, R3, R15 3 1k ohm 5% resistors (0805) -
R2 1 10k ohm 5% resistors (0805) -
R4, R13, R14, R17 4 100k ohm 5% resistors (0805) -
R6 1 16.2k ohm 1% resistor (0805) -
R7 1 4.99k ohm 1% resistor (0805) -
R8 1 2.74k ohm 1% resistor (0805) -
R9, R11 2 2.2M ohm 1% resistor (0805) -
R16 1 25k ohm Trimmer Potentiometers Murata PV37Y253C01B00
TP1, TP9, TP10, TP11, TP12, TP13 6 Yellow Test Point Keystone Electronic Corp 5014
TP2, TP4, TP5, TP7 4 Black Test Point Keystone Electronic Corp 5011
TP3, TP6, TP8 3 Red Test Point Keystone Electronic Corp 5010
U1 1 Overvoltage and Overcurrent Protector (14-pin SSOP-EP, 5mm x 6.5mm) MAX17561AUD+
U2 1 Dual Buffer (6-pin SC70, 1.25mm Wide) Fairchild Semiconductor  NC7WZ07P6X
R5, R10, R12 0 Not Installed, (0805) Resistor -
PCB 1 PCB:MAX17561 Evaluation Kit -
Maxim Integrated  │ 6www.maximintegrated.com